



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO.1158 OF 2002**

Economy Engineering Co. And Ors.

...Petitioners

**Versus**

The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. And Anr.

...Respondents

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Adv. V. S. Yadav for the Petitioner.*

*Adv. S. D. Rayrikar, AGP for the State.*  
\_\_\_\_\_

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : October 22, 2024.**

**P. C. :**

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Learned counsel for the Petitioners seeks return of bank guarantee.
3. There is no Interim Application filed for return of bank guarantee.
4. Learned counsel for the Petitioners seeks time to take out an Interim Application. Hence, no order.

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**