

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1158 OF 2002

Economy Engineering Co. And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

The Oriental Insurance Co.ltd. And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15385 OF 2024

In

Writ Petition 1158 OF 2002

M/s. Economy Engineering Co. And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

M/s. The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. And Anr....RESPONDENT

Adv Vidya Shankar Yadav for Applicant.

SHRI V.Y. SANGLIKAR FOR for Respondent in

WP/1158/2022

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

DATE : 19th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 06/02/2026 (at 03.00 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)