

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1158 OF 2002

Economy Engineering Co. And Ors. ....PETITIONER

V/S

The Oriental Insurance Co.ltd. And Anr. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15385 OF 2024

In

Writ Petition 1158 OF 2002

M/s. Economy Engineering Co. And Ors. ....PETITIONER

V/S

M/s. The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. And Anr....RESPONDENT

Adv R.R. Sharma a/w Adv V Yadav for Appellant.

Adv V.Y. Sanglikar a/w Adv Archana D Gaware for Resp.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J**

**DATE : 6th February, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 13/02/2026 ( at 03.00 pm).

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**